


	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NELSON CONSTRUCTION		RAY POLAND & SONS, INC.		TOTAL SITE SERVICES	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDULE A-CANAL DRIVE/MISC. CURB										
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,386.67	\$ 7,386.67	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,489.17	\$ 5,489.17
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 266.93	\$ 266.93	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 798.95	\$ 798.95
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.82	\$ 4,500.82	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,657.90	\$ 6,657.90
4	FLAGGERS & SPOTTERS	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,450.70	\$ 1,450.70	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,831.29	\$ 6,831.29
5	C.S.T.C.	5.0	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 540.05	\$ 2,700.25	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 60.09	\$ 300.45
6	ASPHALT REMOVAL (INCL. SAWCUTS & DISPOSAL)	17.0	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 218.37	\$ 3,712.29	\$ 515.00	\$ 8,755.00	\$ 180.73	\$ 3,072.41
7	ASPHALT PATCHING (4-INCH DEPTH)	76.0	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 91.32	\$ 6,940.32	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 148.77	\$ 11,306.52
8	CONCRETE SIDEWALK/ PEDESTRIAN RAMP/ DRIVEWAY REMOVAL (INCL. SAWCUTS & DISPOSAL)	34.0	SY	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 333.88	\$ 11,351.92	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 41.68	\$ 1,417.12
9	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL (INCL. SAW CUTS & DISPOSAL)	130.0	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 41.44	\$ 5,387.20	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 15.81	\$ 2,055.30
10	4-INCH THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK	34.0	SY	\$ 450.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 64.38	\$ 2,188.92	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 180.07	\$ 6,122.38
11	DUAL FACED CEMENT CONCRETE TRAFFIC CURB	150.0	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 43.30	\$ 6,495.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 71.39	\$ 10,708.50

	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NELSON CONSTRUCTION		RAY POLAND & SONS, INC.		TOTAL SITE SERVICES	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
12	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	130.0	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 28.87	\$ 3,753.10	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 48.44	\$ 6,297.20
13	TUBULAR MARKERS	6.0	EACH	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 77.11	\$ 462.66	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 267.65	\$ 1,605.90
14	LANDSCAPE & SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,134.00	\$ 3,134.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,159.95	\$ 8,159.95
15	LIGHT POLE ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 970.69	\$ 970.69	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,623.91	\$ 4,623.91
16	SIDEWALK UNDERMINE REPAIR	5.0	CF	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 348.37	\$ 1,741.85	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 295.05	\$ 1,475.25
17	SIGNS (W4-2)	1.0	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 296.87	\$ 296.87	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,167.80	\$ 1,167.80
	SCHEDULE A SUBTOTAL				\$ 100,880.00		\$ 62,740.19		\$ 78,525.00		\$ 78,090.00
	SCHEDULE B-BOB OLSON CURB										
18	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,669.25	\$ 2,669.25	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,829.72	\$ 1,829.72
19	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 724.82	\$ 724.82	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,664.47	\$ 1,664.47
20	FLAGGERS & SPOTTERS	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 1.07	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,732.40	\$ 2,732.40
21	C.S.T.C	1	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 667.83	\$ 667.83	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 167.30	\$ 167.30

	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NELSON CONSTRUCTION		RAY POLAND & SONS, INC.		TOTAL SITE SERVICES	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
22	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL (INCL. SAW CUTS AND DISPOSAL)	71	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 68.58	\$ 4,869.18	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 25.35	\$ 1,799.85
23	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	71	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 34.03	\$ 2,416.13	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 87.44	\$ 6,208.24
24	LANDSCAPE AND SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,857.24	\$ 1,857.24	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,022.02	\$ 5,022.02
	SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL				\$ 12,445.00		\$ 13,205.52		\$ 18,885.00		\$ 19,424.00
PROJECT TOTAL					\$ 113,325.00		\$ 75,945.71		\$ 97,410.00		\$ 97,514.00
To the best of my ability, I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract P2017-20 Canal Drive & Bob Olson Curb Work project. A bid analysis was completed for unbalanced bids.											
											
Heath Mellotte, PE											
Design Services Manager											